

SC 511/2024  
STATE Vs. CHANDERKALA  
FIR No.26 /2024  
PS Crime Branch-Central Delhi  
05.10.2024

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.  
Both accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Manoj Khatri, Ld. Counsel for both the  
accused.  
IO not present.

Inadvertently due to typographical error in place of  
207 CrPC on previous date of hearing i.e. 03.08.2024, it was  
wrongly mentioned as 297 CrPC. **The same be read as 207 CrPC.**

IO be called through concerned DCP to appear in  
person for the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on charge for the NDOH.

Re-notify on 28.11.2024.

On request of accused Virender, Jail Superintendent  
of Jail no.4, Tihar Jail, Delhi is directed to provide proper  
medical treatment to accused Virender as he is having severe pain  
in his teeth.

Copy of this order be sent to Jail Superintendent,  
Jail No.4, Tihar Jail, Delhi for information and necessary  
compliance.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)  
Special Judge (NDPS-01)  
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi/05.10.2024