

6 SC 511/2024
STATE Vs. CHANDERKALA
FIR No.26/2024
PS Crime Branch-Central Delhi
03.05.2025

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.
All three accused produced from JC.
Ms.Pallavi Vashist, Counsel for accused
Chanderkala and Virender.
Sh. Manmohan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Jairam @ Raja.
IO not present today.

IO be called through concerned DCP for the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on charge for the NDOH.

Order dated 12.03.2025 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi received thereby the bail application of accused Virender was dismissed but this Court has been directed to expedite the hearing of arguments on charge.

Ahlmad is directed to affix a red ink note outside the file.

On request of Counsel for accused Chanderkala and Virender, application for early hearing is disposed off as the undersigned has been directed by the Hon'ble High Court to expedite the order on charge and so, the short date would be given till the order on charge is passed.

Re-notify on **06.05.2025**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/03.05.2025