

SC 511/2024
STATE Vs. CHANDERKALA etc
FIR No.26/2024
PS Crime Branch-Central Delhi
16.07.2025

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.
All three accused produced from JC.
Ms.Kanchan Diwan, Ld.Deputy LADC for accused
Jairam.
Sh. Mayank Mohan, Counsel for accused
Chanderkala and Virender.
PW ASI Upender Kumar in person.

PW1 ASI Upender Kumar present and partly
examined. His further examination in chief is deferred for want
of time.

Put up for further examination as well as cross
examination of PW1 ASI Upender Kumar on the NDOH.

RPE be summoned for the NDOH.

On request, PW1 ASI Upender Kumar be also
summoned afresh on the NDOH.

Re-notify on **09.09.2025**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/16.07.2025