

16 SC 511/2024
STATE Vs. CHANDERKALA
FIR No.26/2024
PS Crime Branch-Central Delhi
09.09.2025

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.
Accused Chanderkala produced from JC.
Accused Virender and Jairam produced from JC.
Sh. Mayank Mohan, Counsel for accused
Chanderkala and Virender.
Sh. Manmohan, Proxy Counsel for accused Jairam.

No PW present.

Summon issued to PW ASI Upender Kumar received back served. A telephonic request sent by PW ASI Upender Kumar to Naib Court that due to certain personal difficulty he cannot appear in the court today.

Put up for PE for the NDOH.

Medical status report received of the applicant / accused Virender. Copy given.

Re-notify on **07.11.2025**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/09.09.2025