

STATE Vs. Chander Kala
FIR No. 26/2024
PS Crime Branch

18.09.2025

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.
None for applicant/accused Chander Kala.
IO SI Rohit.
IO has filed the reply.

Since none is present on behalf of Applicant/accused Chander Kala and it is already 11.25 a.m., so that present interim bail application of the applicant/accused is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Application is disposed of accordingly.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/18.09.2025