

**SC 511-2024**  
**STATE Vs. CHANDERKALA**  
**FIR NO. 26/2024**  
**PS Crime Branch**

09.01.2026

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Jairam @ Raja @ Raja Bihari @ Nand Lal  
produced from JC with Ld. proxy counsel Ms. Jaya  
Chandra.  
Remaining two accused persons also produced from  
JC with Ld. counsel Sh. Mayank Mohan.  
IO SI Rohit in person.

No PW is present today.

Issue fresh summons to PW ASI Upender (i.e.  
PW-1) and Insp. Jasbir Singh (cited at serial no. 12 of the list of  
prosecution witnesses), returnable on **16.03.2026**.

**(Virender Singh)**  
Special Judge, NDPS,  
Central,THC, Delhi/09.01.2026