

9

SC No. 511/2024  
STATE Vs. CHANDERKALA  
FIR no. 26/2024  
PS Crime Branch

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Chanderkala is on bail in person.  
Accused Virender produced from JC.  
Mr. Brij Mohan, Ld. Counsel for aforesaid both persons.  
Accused Jai Ram @Raja @ Raja Bihari @ Nand Lal on bail in person with Ld. Counsel Mr. Pramod Kumar and Mr. Zahirul Haq.

PW-1 ASI Upender Kumar recalled for further examination-in-chief after 16.07.2023. He is further partly examined-in-chief and his further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of case property.

Issue summons to PW-1 ASI Upender Kumar and PW Insp. Vijender for mentioned at srl. no. 7 as well as case property if any be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 29.04.2026.

(Virender Singh)  
Special Judge, NDPS,  
Central, THC, Delhi/16.03.2026